The Group has not analysed the likely impact of the new Standard on its financial position or
performance.

35 Changes in accounting policies

Group has consistently applied the accounting policies set out in note 34 to all periods presented in
these consolidated financial statements, except for change in presentation of the consolidated
statement of cash flows described below.

Previously the Group presented cash paid for acquisition of non-current assets including VAT and
recovery of related input VAT in investing activities.

O’Key Group S.A.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2015 (continued)

 56

Since 2015 the Group presents cash flows from investing activities net of VAT. VAT paid to
suppliers of non-current assets and VAT in proceeds from sale of non-current assets are presented in
line “VAT paid” in operating activities.

Comparative information has been restated so that it is also in conformity with the revised accounting
policy.

The following table summarises the impact of changes in accounting policy on cash-flows from
operating and investing activities:

’000 RUB
2014 as previously

reported
Effect of change in
accounting policy  2014 restated

VAT paid (491 268) (2 406 753) (2 898 021)

Recovery of input VAT from investing
activities

(1 947 277) 1 947 277 -

Net cash from operating activities 9 837 264 (459 476) 9 377 788

Purchase of property, plant and
equipment and initial cost of land lease

(18 504 486) 2 409 146 (16 095 340)

Recovery of input VAT from investing
activities

1 947 277 (1 947 277) -

Proceeds from sales of property, plant
and equipment and intangible assets

15 685 (2 393) 13 292

Net cash used in investing activities (16 746 420) 459 476 (16 286 944)